

Office of the Project Director Establishment of Rajshahi Medical University Divisional Continuing Education Center (DCEC) Building. Rajshahi Medical College & Hospital Campus, Rajshahi-6000. Phone: 0721-773453, E-mail: rajshahi.mu@gmail.com

Web: www.rmu.edu.bd

RMU PROJECT/CONSULTANCY/07/2022/21

Date: 08-09-2022

Addendum

Due to unavoidable circumstances the 'Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI)-01/2022-2023' vide memo no. RMU PROJECT/CONSULTANCY/07/2022/02, date 24.08.2022 has been revised as follows:

- EOI Closing Date and Time: 27.09.2022 Time: 12.30 PM
- EOI Opening Date and Time: 27.09.2022 Time: 01.00 PM

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. This addendum is considered as an integral part of the EOI.

Prof. Dr. A.Z.M Mostaque Hossain 000 12012

Prof. Dr. A.Z.M Mostaque Hossain Project Director. Establishment of Rajshahi Medical University & Vice Chancellor, Rajshahi Medical University.

Memo no. RMU PROJECT/CONSULTANCY/07/2022/21

Dated: 08.09.2022

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Treasurer, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi
- 2. Registrar, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi, is requested to arrange the publication of the said EOI in two widely circulated National Daily (One in Bangla and one in English) newspapers.
- 3. Director (Finance & Accounts), Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi
- 4. Director (Planning & Development), Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi
- 5. PS to Vice Chancellor, Rajshahi Medical University, Rajshahi Relevant file

Prof. Dr. A.Z.M Mostaque Hos

Project Director. Establishment of Rajshahi Medical University & Vice Chancellor, Rajshahi Medical University.